

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRI. REVISION APPLICATION NO.627 OF 2017

Renu w/o. Kulbir Singh .. Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.Aniket Nikam a/w. Mr.Piyush Toshnival I/b. Mr.Aashish Satpute, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr.P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent - State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : JULY 25, 2018.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application on respondent no.2 - CBI.

2 Stand over to 10th August, 2018.

3 Applicant is exempted from appearing before the trial Court on the next date of hearing.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)