

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.627 OF 2017

Renu Kulbir Singh ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Samay Pawar i/by Mr. Satyavrat Joshi for the applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for the respondent no.1/State.

Mr. Bharat Mirchandani i/by Mr. H.S. Venegavkar for the respondent no.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 28, 2022

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 18th January 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 20th January 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)