

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2017

Renu W/o Kulbir Singh ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Ashish Vernekar i/by Mr. Satyavrat Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Aayush Kedia h/f Mr. H.S. Venegavkar, Special P.P. for Respondent-CBI.

Mr. Y. Y. Dabake, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 21st JULY, 2023

PER COURT:

1. Stand over to 1st August, 2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)