

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2017**

DARSHAN  
PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Digitally  
signed by  
DARSHAN  
PRAKASH  
PATIL  
Date:  
2023.08.03  
16:13:42  
+0530

Renu W/O Kulbir Singh ..Applicant  
VS.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ..Respondents

-----  
Mr. Satyavrat Joshi for the Applicant.  
Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the State.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 3, 2023**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 17/08/2023.
- 2.** Ad-interim relief, already in operation, to continue till the next date.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**