



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2017**

RENU W/O KULBIR SINGH

..APPLICANT

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Samay Pawar i/b Adv. Satyavrat Joshi for the  
Applicant.

Adv. Aayush Kedia h/f Adv. H.S. Venegavkar for  
Respondent-CBI.

Mr. S.H. Yadav, APP for the State.

-----  
**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 27, 2024**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant,  
stand over to 12/03/2024.
- 3.** Interim order already in operation to continue till then.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**