



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2017

RENU W/O KULBIR SINGH .. APPLICANT
VS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. .. RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ashish Vernekar i/b Mr.Satyavrat Joshi, for the applicant.
Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2024

P.C. :

- 1.** Learned counsel for the applicant seeks some time.
Only by way of indulgence, stand over to 18/03/2024.
- 2.** Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)