



PMB

14.rev.n.627-17.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.627 OF 2017**

RENU W/O KULBIR SINGH

..APPLICANT

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

-----  
Adv. Shivani Kondekar i/b. Adv. Satyavrat Joshi for the applicant.

Mr. S. H. Yadav, APP for the State.

Mr. Amit Munde, SPP a/w Adv. Jai Vohra for respondent No.2-CBI.

-----  
**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 5, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1.** A request is made by learned counsel for the applicant for an adjournment.
- 2.** The request is opposed by learned counsel for the respondent No.2-CBI.
- 3.** Only by way of an indulgence, list the application on **17.04.2024.**
- 4.** Interim order already in operation to continue till the next date.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**