

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 627 OF 2017**

Renu W/o Kulbir Singh ... Applicant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr.Yash S. i/by Mr.Satyavrat Joshi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Jai Vohra i/by S.P.P. Amit Munde for Respondent – CBI, ACB, Pune.

Mr.Shrikant H. Yadav, A.PP. for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2024.**

**P.C.:**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant, list on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**